TIER I SUBMITTALS IN THE STATE OF TEXAS

Due to the ongoing response and recovery efforts from Hurricane Harvey, the
TCEQ has decided to postpone the rollout of the new Tier Il Online reporting
system until after April of 2018.

TCEQ will continue to require Tier Il reports be submitted using the most current
version of the Tier2Submit software program.

Customer Numbers (CN), Regulated Entity Numbers (RN) and TXT2 numbers will
still be required to submit your Tier Il report.

Report submission training classes will continue to be held at the current
locations and dates, but will now cover submitting reports using the Tier2Submit
software instead of the new online system. Currently, the schedule for classes in

Texas includes:

s Abilene -- Tuesday, November 14, 2017

¢ Addison -- Thursday, November 02,
2017

e Amarillo -- Monday, November 13,
2017

e Austin/San Antonio -- Tuesday, October
24, 2017 & Thursday, January 4, 2018

e Austin -- Thursday, October 26, 2017,
Wednesday, November 08, 2017,
Friday, December 08, 2017, Wednesday,
January 10, 2018, & Tuesday, January
30, 2018

¢ Beaumont/Orange -- Wednesday,
November 15, 2017

¢ Brownsville -- Tuesday, December 5,
2017

Corpus Christi -- Wednesday, December
06, 2017

Dallas -- Tuesday, October 31, 2017
Denton -- Wednesday, November 01,
2017

El Paso -- Monday, December 05, 2017
Houston -- Monday, October 23, 2017,

Tuesday, October 24, 2017

Lubbock -- Wednesday, November 15,
2017

Midland -- Tuesday, December 12, 2017
Tyler -- Thursday, November 16, 2017
Waco -- Wednesday, December 13,
2017

For more information, including registration and specific locations, visit the TCEQ Tier Il Training
page at https://www.tceq.texas.gov/permitting/tier2/training.htmi

TCEQ Tier It Reporting Program, 512-239-5060 or 800-452-2791

Tier2Help@tceq.texas.gov, www.texastier2.org
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